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LEGAL NOTICE
BARNARD FIRE DISTRICT
TOWN OF GREECE
COUNTY OF MONROE
STATE OF NEW YORK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Proposed 2022 Budget of the Barnard Fire District in the Town of Greece,
State of New York, will be presented to the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Barnard Fire District, for its

consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held at 6:00 p.m. at Barnard Fire District, 3084 Dewey Avenue, Rochester, New
York 14616, in the Town of Greece, County of Monroe, State of New York, on the 19 day of October 2021.
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hﬂursuaat to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on the budget,
fhake ge proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to
< EJv‘omment on the budget at the public hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow maximum public

—,partlcﬂpfatlon in the hearing.
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JThe purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the proposed

budge&zs itis submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed budget, and hearing
all peréﬁhs interested in the subject concerning same.

A copy of the proposed budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk at the Town of Greece at 1 Vince
Tofany Blvd., Rochester, NY 14616, and the Fire District Secretary at Barnard Fire District 3084 Dewey
Avenue, Rochester, NY 14616, where it may be inspected by any interested person during office hours
8:00 a.m. —=3:00 p.m.

Dated: September 23, 2021
Board of Fire Commissioners
Barnard Fire District

3084 Dewey Avenue
Rochester, NY 14616

Submitted by: Patricia Morris

3084 DEWEY AVENUE ® ROCHESTER, NY 14616
PHONE: (585) 663-1113 » Fax: (585) 621-7547



Barnard Fire District - Town of Greece,
County of Monroe, State of New York

2022 Budget

Appropriations -
Administrative

Physicals

Personnel Services

Training Costs

Equipment

Contractual Expenses

Utilities

Mandatory Cancer Insurance Volunteers
Vehicle/Building Insurance
Workers Comp/VFBL

Life Insurance

payment on engines

NYS Retirement Contributions
Payroll Contributions

Medical Insurance

Transfer for Capital

Estimated Revenue -
Fire Protection
Interest
Miscellaneous

Total Raised by Taxes
2022 Spending Limitation
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52,700.00
30,000.00
3,211,497.00
51,500.00
120,250.00
145,300.00
34,200.00
4,000.00
40,000.00
100,000.00
3,900.00
75,599.00
718,417.00
266,031.00
900,000.00
234,433.00

5,987,827.00

(25,000.00)
(5,000.00)
(1,000.00)

(31,000.00)

5,956,827.00
6,367,310.00




