

## BARNARD FIRE DISTRICT

GREECE, NY



Norman Gerhard II Commissioner Daniel Cappon Chairman Robert Diederich Vice Chairman

John Norris Commissioner David Williams Commissioner

Stephen Andrews Chief

Patricia Morris Secretary/Treasurer

LEGAL NOTICE
BARNARD FIRE DISTRICT
TOWN OF GREECE
COUNTY OF MONROE
STATE OF NEW YORK

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Proposed 2022 Budget of the Barnard Fire District in the Town of Greece, State of New York, will be presented to the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Barnard Fire District, for its consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held at 6:00 p.m. at Barnard Fire District, 3084 Dewey Avenue, Rochester, New York 14616, in the Town of Greece, County of Monroe, State of New York, on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October 2021.

Fursuant to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on the budget, make the proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to comment on the budget at the public hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow maximum public participation in the hearing.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed budget, and hearing all persons interested in the subject concerning same.

A copy of the proposed budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk at the Town of Greece at 1 Vince Tofany Blvd., Rochester, NY 14616, and the Fire District Secretary at Barnard Fire District 3084 Dewey Avenue, Rochester, NY 14616, where it may be inspected by any interested person during office hours 8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Dated: September 23, 2021

Board of Fire Commissioners Barnard Fire District 3084 Dewey Avenue Rochester, NY 14616

Submitted by: Patricia Morris

Barnard Fire District - Town of Greece,  County of Monroe, State of New York  2022 Budget					
			<u> </u>		
			Appropriations -		
Administrative	\$	52,700.00			
Physicals	\$	30,000.00			
Personnel Services	\$	3,211,497.00			
Training Costs	\$	51,500.00			
Equipment	\$	120,250.00			
Contractual Expenses	\$	145,300.00			
Utilities	\$	34,200.00			
Mandatory Cancer Insurance Volunteers	\$	4,000.00			
Vehicle/Building Insurance	\$	40,000.00			
Workers Comp/VFBL	\$	100,000.00			
Life Insurance	\$	3,900.00			
payment on engines	\$	75,599.00			
NYS Retirement Contributions	\$	718,417.00			
Payroll Contributions	\$	266,031.00			
Medical Insurance	\$	900,000.00			
Transfer for Capital	\$	234,433.00			
	\$	5,987,827.00			
Estimated Revenue -					
Fire Protection	\$	(25,000.00			
nterest	\$	(5,000.00			
Miscellaneous	\$	(1,000.00			
	\$	(31,000.00			
Total Raised by Taxes	\$	5,956,827.00			
2022 Spending Limitation	\$	6,367,310.00			